502827611 05/28/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2874207

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
LEARNING CURVE BRANDS, INC.				07/12/2011	
				·	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:		FOMY INTERNATIONAL, INC.			
Street Address:		021 9th Street SE			
City:	Dyersville				
State/Country:	IOWA				
Postal Code:	52040				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5				
Property Type		Number			
		971499			
		682848			
••		682850			
		607343			
Application Number:	14	020233			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	•	12)222-0818			
		he e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will			
Phone: 312-		2-222-0800			
Email: chiip		odocket@michaelbest.com			
•		CHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH I	_LP		
		0 N. STETSON AVENUE			
		JITE 2000			
Address Line 4:	Cł	HCAGO, ILLINOIS 60601			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		020983-9285			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JULIE A. HAUT			
SIGNATURE:		/julie a. haut/	/julie a. haut/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/28/2014	05/28/2014		
Total Attachments: 2					

502827611

PATENT REEL: 033044 FRAME: 0942

PATENT REEL: 033044 FRAME: 0943



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LEARNING CURVE BRANDS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEARNING CURVE BRANDS, INC." TO "TOMY INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 6:49 O'CLOCK P.M.



PATENT REEL: 033044 FRAME: 0944

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:32 PM 07/12/2011 FILED 06:49 PM 07/12/2011 SRV 110815049 - 2139250 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of

Learning Curve Brands, Inc.

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "<u>First</u>" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is TOMY International, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 12^{th} day of July 20^{11} .

By: d Authorized Ófficer Title: CEO Name: CURTIS W. STOELTING Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 033044 FRAME: 0945

以上 或外的法 新建市 化基准计 目

RECORDED: 05/28/2014